BL500-600

Machine models

BL500 Series EX5200 Series
EXT5200 Series

BL600 Series EX5400 Series

Parts Catalog

PEGASUS.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N=YHROIDRS

Bz o= a7, 200006100 BEHR OBLEE &
EX5200 - EXT5200 - EX34003 1) — X3 ¥ > OB AR
TROBEHTREL TV T

W2 ~53E IR HARRE NIk L EE AR O 5 X,
HEAPN—V YR Mo TwWES, F72, b i
WA ERTWAFFIL, 7¥—2 1) 2 FOREFNO. (B
FE) ERLTVWET,

W=7 ) X MOFRET DOELPXXXXXXDOE ML, 4F
BOHR (B 725 2) [ZORMEMERTWDLHF —I %
—VERTC, BRI L o TEDY T, BT & 0Ed
B3y —vn—vFE (54~56H) [I—FELTRHKRL T
WE g,

WSRICIFHGFE A > 7y 7 AkRBL, e
T, ZOME - ZWR EDPES I EMEE T,

WEE IO 23 R, BRE S R HRLTLER
Vo B, ZONRN—U T OEBEEIEEICL D,
TFEREREENLZEDRDHYFETOT, o LOT
AL TEE N,

155 (Models covered)
EX5200 (BL500) Series

INTRODUCTION

M This parts catalog covers the BL device components and the
specific parts of the EX5200, EXT5200 and EX5400 which are
being manufactured in October, 2000.

M The component parts are arranged according to the mech-
anism on pages 2-53. The illustrations are on left pages
and the part numbers on right pages. The illustrated part
and its part number are assigned the same reference num-
ber.

W'X XX XXX"indicates gauge part numbers which vary
depending on subclasses. Please refer to the gauge part
list (pages 54-56).

HMThe index of part numbers are listed at the back of this
book for quick reference.

B To place an order for any part, please specify the part
number. Note that the contents of this book are subject to
change without notice.

EX5400 (BL600) Series

EX5204-82B/233 (K)

EX5404-82B/233 (K)

EX5214-82B/323 (K)

EX5414-82B/323 (K)

EX5214-83B/333 (K)

EX5414-83B/333 (K)

EX5214-84B/433 (K)

EX5414-84B/433 (K)

EXT5200 (BL500) Series

EXT5204-82B/233 (K)

EXT5214-83B/333 (K)

EXT5214-84B/433 (K)

EXT5214H-85B/535 (K)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B X
H

%::{E . ﬁ%’ﬁfﬂf/ /A S TR 2~3
gk 2 — ¥ BLS512,513,514,515,524,525 BL614,615,624,625 -+ 4~6
':P)%Hﬁj‘—‘ ]q BL528,520 +eeeeressrnttssastttiitnntiisnntiisinnies 6~7
TANY LVFa L—F () - BREAGE
BL512,513,514,515,524,525 BL614,615,624,605 «+e+seeesseeesseennss 8~9
YNVFV Iy b
BL512,513,514,515,522,523,524,525 BL614,615,624,625 =++++veve++ 10~11

IFT =) Y F(2 VT ARXT v F) BL600 Series -+ 12~13
T4 NVEUFa L—F () - BTG BLS28529 - 14~15

LTV | BL528,529  ceeeeeeenreenrecerinininieiinn.. 16~17
Y b2l 7% BL512514,522,524 BL614,624  «wveeneeenee 18~19
A T K5 5 BL513,515,523,525 BL615,625 seerereeeceress 20~21
Uy NAL 274 BL52§ wrvvererererernnernernierniaianiannns 29~93
AN RS 2 BL52G wererererernnsennrernneniiiinieinianees 24~95
7‘—_.7“)1/ . ;E._.y ............................................. 26~27
WRFTU + A A 9 T eerrneerneeeniii e 28~929
RIVTF T T H e 30~31
ZIF TG EXTS2AHAGEE ] wevvererererersenrasenannes 29~33
m%%ﬁ;‘%@% ...................................................... 34~35
TAREF A BT o BHE oo 36~37
OAEFH T IR 2 BERE eevererenininin 98~39
12—‘@‘]’7‘%%}%?%&% ............................................. 40~41
ORGFRTITREE ooeorrrmem e 49~43
Jc ‘/»}j-_. Jc b4 ]\ ................................................ 44~45
WA + T RIAR «oeeeeererererermrmrmenenn, 46~47
IF T LA e 48~49
‘3:1‘—‘\/7]757‘—‘ ............................................. 50~51
@ﬁﬁ; IZIEI%I ......................................................... 52~53
A D 7N W FE e 54~56
A VT 2 K erreeenesninii s 58~59

TABLE OF CONTENTS

page
POWER AND CONTROL BOX «+rrrreurensnreneieeiseesemmmmenmennen 2~3
RELAY CORD BL512,513,514,515,524,525 BL614,615,624,625 --+ 4~5
RELAY CORD BL528,520 -rereeesssresrnsrerssrmeassreminasnsesunns 6~7
FILTER REGULATOR & SOLENOID VALVE
BL512,513,514,515,524,525 BL614,615,624,625 «=-xrrreeereurenencenss 8~9
MULTI SOCKET
BL512,513,514,515,522,523,524,525 BLG614,615,624,625 -+« seevren- 10~11
AIR CYLINDER (CONDENSED STITCH) BL600 Series =-:+-- 12~13
FILTER REGULATOR & SOLENOID VALVE BL528,529 --- 14~15
MULTI SOCKET BL528,520 -+ reessrereesnuesesrnreeinsiseanneens 16~17
WASTE RECEPTACLE BL512,514,522,524 BLG14,624 «eeov-. 18~19
DUST DRUM BL513,515,523,525 BL6IS,625 «eveerereveesineren: 20~21
WASTE RECEPTACLE  BL528  -+:sxvvevrsvrirnieuimnioniniennnn 22~23
DUST DRUM  BLS529 -+ +er-enrerrerrineeeeeeesenmenmmnnmmaneaeeaes 24~75
TABLE & MOTOR  «rrerrenrerrnramrineaeeemneenrenieinnaneaeeaens 26~27
TREADLE & SWITCH «+:exrerrereereeeeeeeeeeenmenmemimnaeaeeaens 28~29
MULTIPLUG =+ crrerrerrenreramamrineaeemeneenrenieeaeaeeaens 30~31
MULTIPLUG EXT5214H:Heavy weight fabric  «+«rerexeeeerieenene 32~33
FINGER DRIVE MECHANISM  -::evvevvnevniniinieninn 34~35
THREAD CHAIN CLAMP MECHANISM (1-NEEDLE) --:--- 36~37
THREAD CHAIN CLAMP MECHANISM (2-NEEDLE) --:--- 38~39
THREAD TENSION MECHANISM (1-NEEDLE) --:--:--:exev- 40~41
THREAD TENSION MECHANISM (2-NEEDLE) «::-eeevevieee 42~43
SENSOR SET - ++e++ reerrerrerrermenmenrenamanreariermenmenmmniennnns 44~45
AIR BLOWER & RELATED PARTS :ooveveveeieuienieioniennn 46~47
AIR CYLINDER  crrerrerrenrernramrineieeeeneenrenieinnaaaeeaens 48~49
CHAIN CUTTER  crrerrerrenrerrnramrineaeemeneenreniennaeaeeaens 50~51
SPECIFIC PARTS -+ rrerrerrerrermenrenamanreariermenmenmeniennnnns 52~53
GAUGE PARTS LIST  +rreererreremremeeeeeeneenmenmmmnmmieieeans 54~256
INDEX  -+rereerrers errenmenmennennannineaeeeeneenreniemaeaeeaes 58~-59

From the library of: Superiorewing Machine & Supply LLC



@ BL512,513,522,523

BL514,515,524,525,528,529
BL614,615,624,625

g —0 vy /SHF AR For Europe
BL514,515,524,525,528,529
BL614,615,624,625

TE&MICHA

(Packed in accessory)

fTE&ICHA

(Packed in accessory)

AC220V
I —u v SRR

For Europe

BL514,515,524,525,528,529
BL614,615,624,625

From the library of: Superiorewing Machine & Supply LLC




EE - BERv IR POWER AND CONTROL BOX

REFNO. PART NO. 2R DESCRIPTION QT.
1 760287M9U TELRY U7X POWER BOX 1
2 760287N9U TRRY X POWER BOX 1
3 760287R9U EERy IR POWER BOX 1
4 9A3068 BEITEIANI ELECTRIC CAUTION LABEL 1
5 004905 AXxTY (F) /4. 5 SCREW 4
6 748002 ERIEN K BAND 3
7 748015 E3 VAR BAND 2
8 748045 H—TIVA MyIx— CABLE CLAMP 4
9 771004 E2—X (3A) FUSE (3A) 1
10 742257B91 EEI— K (AC220V) POWER CORD (AC220V) 1
11 760288G9U BERy X CONTROL PANEL 1
12 760288H9U BERy X CONTROL PANEL 1
13 351333-9S T3y b (#8) BRACKET ASSEMBLY 1
14 351334-SA T3ry b BRACKET 1
15 004101 kExT/ M3X12 SCREW 3
16 204586 INRES SPRING WASHER 3
17 004507 NRANKILE/M8X30 BOLT 1
18 004809 RNAFY /M8 NUT 1
19 351335-SA T30y b BRACKET 1
20 004507 RANKILE/M8X30 BOLT 1
21 004809 RNAFTY N/ M8 NUT 1
22 350700-SA A /NN BRACKET 1
23 004905 Kx (F) /4. 5 SCREW 4

From the library of: Superiorewing Machine & Supply LLC



BL512, 513, 514, 515, 524, 525, BL614, 615, 624, 625

200V (23 %"j‘ &
S
100V @ & For sensor

< 3—nv AR <

100-200-220-240V
= H(3-phase)
380-415-440V

1

o3

From the library of: Superiorevving Machine & Supply LLC



i — K

REFENO. PART NO.

1 742541-91
2 742491-91
3 742533-91
4 742534-91
5 742535-91
6 755016

7 755017

8 755018

9 742536-91
10 755019

11 755020

12 755021

13 742537-91
14 755026

15 755054

16 755055

17 742538-91
18 755071

19 755027
20 755028

21 742208
22 007017A
23 742257-91
24 742257A91
25 742257891

26 742257C91

27 750006B91
28 9A3068
29 748045
30 748042
31 004920
32 004916
33 750006A91
34 308549-91
35 308550
36 004911
37 308243-91
38 208949
39 308244

EBSEHR

hffI— Kty b
it — K
ik I— K
i — K
Pt — K

X—UFa2—7
X—UFa—7
X—UFa—7
i — K

XN—JFa—7

¥—9Fa1—7
X—JFa2—7
i — K

X—UFa—7
X—UFa—7

X—UFa—7
i — K

¥—=9Fa—7
7—77‘_1—7"
X—UFa—7

T — 4%

FEXY /M4 X5
TiEI— K (AC200V)
FFEI— K (AC100V)
FFEI— K (AC220V)

TiFEI— K (AC240V)
EREFHA Y 7 X (F8)
REETEINIL
F—TILZ hyis—
E3-YARN

2T (F) 3.1
AXKxo () /4. 1
TREFMA Y 7 X (#8)
H3—(#8)

HIN—

Kxxy (B) /4.1
E¥fHE > (#)
oury

Bffe>

DESCRIPTION

RELAY CORD SET
RELAY CORD
RELAY CORD

RELAY CORD
RELAY CORD

NUMBERED TUBE
NUMBERED TUBE
NUMBERED TUBE

RELAY CORD
NUMBERED TUBE

NUMBERED TUBE
NUMBERED TUBE
RELAY CORD

NUMBERED TUBE
NUMBERED TUBE

NUMBERED TUBE
RELAY CORD
NUMBERED TUBE

NUMBERED TUBE
NUMBERED TUBE

EARTH WIRE
SCREW
POWER CORD (AC200V)

POWER CORD (AC100V)
POWER CORD (AC220V)

POWER CORD (AC240V)
POWER EXTENSION BOX ASSEMBLY
ELECTRIC CAUTION LABEL

CABLE CLAMP
BAND

SCREW
SCREW
POWER EXTENSION BOX ASSEMBLY

COVER ASSEMBLY
COVER

SCREW

PIN ASSEMBLY
O RING

PIN

RELAY CORD

QT.

_ = a N, W = 2 = O Y _ _ O Y _

= N = N

From the library of: Superiorewing Machine & Supply LLC



BL528, 529

— 0O /SE AR IR RR

or outside Europe

</ 3
E

200V (23
1%V€D
)

3|3

I < W

SV [ F
o 8o 7]
4 <
Z2Q EF =
S0 EY s>
S S o
! - on N
—_ O h —
Q= = ¢
B oFE - = o
=8%g 5e
mm+133 N

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



i — K

REFENO. PART NO.

1 742544-91
2 742491-91
3 742533-91
4 742534-91
5 742543-91
6 755016

7 755017

8 755018

9 742536-91
10 755019

11 755020

12 755021

13 742537-91
14 755026

15 755054

16 755055

17 742538-91
18 755071

19 755027
20 755028

21 742208
22 007017A
23 742257-91
24 742257A91
25 742257891

26 742257C91

27 750006B91
28 9A3068
29 748045
30 748042
31 004920
32 004916
33 750006A91
34 308549-91
35 308550
36 004911
37 308243-91
38 208949
39 308244

EBSEHR

hffI— Kty b
it — K
ik I— K
i — K
P — K

X—UFa21—7
X—UFa—7
X—UFa—7
Fifa— K

XN—JFa—7

v—9Fa1—7
X—UFa2—7
i — K

X—UFa—7
X—UFa—7

X—UFa—7
Fifa— K

¥—=9Fa1—7
7—77‘_1—7"
X—UFa—7

T — 4%

FEXY /M4 X5
TiEI— K (AC200V)
FFEI— K (AC100V)
FFEI— K (AC220V)

TiFEI— K (AC240V)
EREFHA Y 77X (F8)
BREETEINIL
F—TILZ hyis—
E3 VAN

2T (F) /3.1
AKxo () /4. 1
TREFMA Y 7 X (#8)
H3—(#8)

HIN—

K2 (F) /4.1
E¥fE > (#)
oury

BffE>

DESCRIPTION

RELAY CORD SET
RELAY CORD
RELAY CORD

RELAY CORD
RELAY CORD

NUMBERED TUBE
NUMBERED TUBE
NUMBERED TUBE

RELAY CORD
NUMBERED TUBE

NUMBERED TUBE
NUMBERED TUBE
RELAY CORD

NUMBERED TUBE
NUMBERED TUBE

NUMBERED TUBE
RELAY CORD
NUMBERED TUBE

NUMBERED TUBE
NUMBERED TUBE

EARTH WIRE
SCREW
POWER CORD (AC200V)

POWER CORD (AC100V)
POWER CORD (AC220V)

POWER CORD (AC240V)
POWER EXTENSION BOX ASSEMBLY
ELECTRIC CAUTION LABEL

CABLE CLAMP
BAND

SCREW
SCREW
POWER EXTENSION BOX ASSEMBLY

COVER ASSEMBLY
COVER

SCREW

PIN ASSEMBLY
O RING

PIN

RELAY CORD

QT.

_ — a N, W = 2 = O Y _ a4 _ O Y _ a4

= N = N

From the library of: Superiorewing Machine & Supply LLC



BL512, 513, 514, 515, 522, 523, 524, 525, 614, 615, 624, 625

fTE&ICHA
(Packed in

accessory)
8 ) |BL512,513514,515 @
BL614,615
V 3 1

M J
P @ BL513,515,523,525

BL522,523,524,525
BL624,625

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



T4 LUF 10—~ ($8) - ERF FB) FILTER REGULATOR & SOLENOID VALVE

REFNO. PART NO. iR DESCRIPTION QT.
1 522029-91 T4 aL XL —2(#0) FILTER REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 1
2 522030 TJ4BLX1L—4% FILTER REGULATOR 1
3 601081 hT7Z737 COUPLER PLUG 1
4 601035 h7T5Vry b COUPLER SOCKET 1
5 601205 WF JOINT 1
6 608002 F—=ZX9 )y T HOSE CLIP 1
7 004910 HARR Y SCREW 2
8 600058A Fa-—7 TUBE 2
9 561053-91 TR () SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 1
10 561052 B SOLENOID VALVE 4
11 561054-91 TREF (1) SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 1
12 561052 EHF SOLENOID VALVE 5
13 562081-91 BRI (HH) SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 1
14 561052 EXE SOLENOID VALVE 4
15 562079 B SOLENOID VALVE 1
16 562083-91 TREF (1) SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 1
17 561052 ERTea SOLENOID VALVE 5
18 562079 ER e SOLENOID VALVE 1
19 9A3086 SNV LABEL 1

20 9A3087 SNV LABEL 1
21 9A3088 SNV LABEL 1
22 9A3089 SNV LABEL 1
23 9A3093 SNV LABEL 1
24 9A3094 SNV LABEL 1
25 9A3095 SNV LABEL 1
26 9A3096 NIV LABEL 1
27 004922 Kxo SCREW 2
28 562080-91 TR (HH) SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 1
29 561052 B SOLENOID VALVE 3
30 562079 EX5 T SOLENOID VALVE 1
31 562082-91 TREF (1) SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 1
32 561052 ER e SOLENOID VALVE 3
33 562077 ERTea SOLENOID VALVE 2
34 9A3090 SNV LABEL 1
35 9A3091 SNV LABEL 1
36 9A3097 SNV LABEL 1
37 9A3098 SNV LABEL 1
38 004922 xx SCREW 2

From the library of: Superiorewing Machine & Supply LLC



BL512, 513, 514, 515, 614, 615 BL522, 523, 524, 525, 624, 625

14&t 1-needle 2%t 2-needle

-

e T T T~

D

(157
(1a/
(10
{9
— (8
(6L
2 |\
{1 (Y

Y15 [

/7@

Z
Lo m@g\i

s/
L
\ {45 |
\('z.e%
T
.3
ol 11
L4 {

(457
e

—(3 (]
2l
41
(34
v
\

I/gal.(

dob bkl

A\
/

v/

C
C
(
C
(
C
C
C
(
C
C
(
C
C
(
(

- / - J

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC




RIWFVTY K

REFENO. PART NO.

1 601206-91
2 601142
3 601103
4 600062
5 755061
6 755062
7 755109
8 755203
9 755204
10 755205
11 755120
12 755206
13 755063
14 755068
15 755069
16 755070
17 755031
18 755076
19 601207-91
20 601103
21 600062
22 755121
23 755122
24 755030
25 755029
26 004911

EBSEHR

TIVF Uy b EE)
RIVFIT Y b
¥

Fa-—7
X—=JFa—7

X—UFa21—7
X—UFa—-7
X—UFa—7
X—UFa—7
XN—JFa—7

XN—JFa—7
X—UFa—7
X—UFa—7
X—UFa—7
X—UFa—7

X—UFa—7
¥~—9Fa1—7
¥—=9Fa1—7
TIVF VA MHE)
F

Fa-—7

X—UFa—-7
X—UFa—7
X—JFa—7
XN—JFa—7

e

MULTI SOCKET ASSEMBLY

MULTI SOCKET
JOINT

TUBE
NUMBERED TUBE

NUMBERED TUBE
NUMBERED TUBE
NUMBERED TUBE

NUMBERED TUBE
NUMBERED TUBE

NUMBERED TUBE
NUMBERED TUBE
NUMBERED TUBE

NUMBERED TUBE
NUMBERED TUBE

NUMBERED TUBE
NUMBERED TUBE
NUMBERED TUBE

MULTI SOCKET ASSEMBLY

JOINT

TUBE
NUMBERED TUBE
NUMBERED TUBE

NUMBERED TUBE
NUMBERED TUBE

SCREW

DESCRIPTION

MULTI SOCKET

QT.

O Y - 0 0O = =

—_ a a A A

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



BL600 Series

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



I7—YUVFAVTIRARATYF)

REF.NO.

a s~ ON =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36

PART NO.

513129-91
308181
004580
513068
004570

527002
755131
755130
600131
755202

600131
755150
302832
306587
303097

300386
308182
004518
204023
306676

308183
004518
303335
007223
204023

306676
202433
007224
212435B
212436A

004806
004554
308184
007029
240360

007018A

EBSEHR

I7—321) % (%)
T3y b

NARIL S
I7—-)> 4
NEBANKILN/M5X35

AE—FKa> v a—3
==

=7 =)
Fa1—7
XN—JFa—7

Fa—7
X—UFa—7
Fv 7

e

1E X &R

e

LiN—
RERKIE/MEX10
EES

B4

Ty F
RANKILE/M6X10
Ex
RV b
Es

2

E2
RAFv b
=TI
r—JINE

NAFY N/ M6
XY/ M3X3
T30y bk
FxT/M5EX12
T3ry b

FxT/M4XE

AIR CYLINDER (CONDENSED STITCH)

DESCRIPTION
AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
BRACKET
BOLT
AIR CYLINDER
BOLT
SPEED CONTROLLER

NUMBERED LABEL
NUMBERED LABEL

TUBE
NUMBERED TUBE

TUBE

NUMBERED TUBE
KNUCKLE

PIN

RING

LINK
LEVER
BOLT

WASHER
WASHER

LATCH
BOLT
WASHER

BOLT
WASHER

WASHER
WASHER
NUT

CABLE
CABLE SUPPORT

NUT
SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC

QT.

4 a4 4 4 o a a MO N 2 — N2 2 N = N = 2 a N N = N 2 —

a2 2 -



BL528, 529

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



T4 LUF 10—~ ($8) - ERF FB) FILTER REGULATOR & SOLENOID VALVE

REFNO. PART NO. iR DESCRIPTION QrT.
1 522029A91 T4 aL XL —2(#0) FILTER REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 1
2 522030 T4 BLX1L—4% FILTER REGULATOR 1
3 601081 HhT>5T737 COUPLER PLUG 1
4 601035 HTZI5y b COUPLER SOCKET 1
5 601214 WF JOINT 1
6 608002 F—=Z9 )y T HOSE CLIP 1
7 004910 HARFRY SCREW 2
8 600058A Fa-—7 TUBE 3
9 561053-91 TR (1) SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 1
10 561052 B SOLENOID VALVE 4
11 561054-91 TREF (1) SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 1
12 561052 TR SOLENOID VALVE 5
13 9A3086 NIV LABEL 1
14 9A3087 NI LABEL 1
15 9A3093 NIV LABEL 1
16 9A3094 NIV LABEL 1
17 004922 KXxo SCREW P
18 561057-91 ERF(1H) SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 1
19 561010A91 ERTe SOLENOID VALVE 1

20 755047 =7 — NUMBERED LABEL 1
21 004911 KXxT (F) /4.1 SCREW 2
22 601200 MEF JOINT 1
23 601068 rEF JOINT 1
24 562082-91 TREF (1) SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 1
25 561052 ERTe SOLENOID VALVE 3
26 562079 ES e SOLENOID VALVE 2
27 9A3091 NI LABEL 1
28 9A3098 NIV LABEL 1
29 004922 Az SCREW 2

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



BL528, 529

2%t 2-needle
T

0
9
0
0
9
D
kY]

s O/

S
{13
12
{10
9
— (8 (¥

I
1=

|

\\ 44 (
T
T3

“(p2{
41
7{[34

\ {45
46

/

TR/

C

C

C
—
—
(

(

—
—
C

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC




RIWFVTY K

REF.NO.

a b~ 0N =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24

PART NO.

601215-91
601142
601103
600062
755061

755062
755109
755203
755204
755205

755122
755121
755120
755206
755063

755068
755069
755070
755029
755030

755031
755076
755077
004911

TIF Uy bEE)

RIVFIT Y b
¥

Fa-—7
X—=JFa—7

X—UFa21—7
X—UFa—-7
X—UFa—7
X—UFa—7
XN—JFa—7

XN—JFa—7
X—UFa—7
X—UFa—-7
X—UFa—-7
X—UFa—7

X—UFa—7
¥~—9Fa1—7
v—9Fa1—7
X—UFa2—7
X—UFa—7

X—UFa—7
X—UFa—-7
X—UFa—7
=3

MULTI SOCKET

DESCRIPTION QT.

MULTI SOCKET ASSEMBLY 1
MULTI SOCKET 1
JOINT 11

TUBE 11
NUMBERED TUBE 1

NUMBERED TUBE
NUMBERED TUBE
NUMBERED TUBE

NUMBERED TUBE
NUMBERED TUBE

NUMBERED TUBE
NUMBERED TUBE
NUMBERED TUBE

NUMBERED TUBE
NUMBERED TUBE

NUMBERED TUBE
NUMBERED TUBE
NUMBERED TUBE

NUMBERED TUBE
NUMBERED TUBE

NUMBERED TUBE
NUMBERED TUBE
NUMBERED TUBE
SCREW

QN

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



BL512, 514, 522, 524, 614, 624

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



Urvravos WASTE RECEPTACLE

REFNO. PART NO. 2R DESCRIPTION QT.
1 606002-91 Jr haL v a(fh) WASTE RECEPTACLE ASSEMBLY 1
2 300105 o haL7#(L) WASTE RECEPTACLE (UPPER) 1
3 300106 JrraLv4(TF) WASTE RECEPTACLE (LOWER) 1
4 300107A T1A FILTER 1
5 300108 1k X & RING 1
6 300365 TAINEZy FILTER SUPPORT 1
7 300110 734y~ (B) (#) BRACKET ASSEMBLY 1
8 300109 77y~ (B) BRACKET 1
9 004300 RAXY/M5X50 SCREW 2
10 004805 RNEAFY N/ M5 NUT 2
11 204585 Ex WASHER 2
12 004910 HARR D SCREW 2
13 004113 FXT/M4X20 SCREW 3
14 004803 RAAF v b /M3 NUT 3
15 303448 Ex WASHER 6
16 300033E NoFaly (#) VENTURI ASSEMBLY 1
17 300377 J X NOZZLE 1
18 300376 T4 7a—Y DIFFUSER 1
19 601104 HF JOINT 1
20 302750 A2/ NN BRACKET 1
21 004911 KxKx (F) /4.1 SCREW 2
22 755127 =7 = NUMBERED LABEL 1
23 600117 R—2 HOSE 1
24 600118 F—2 HOSE 1
25 600125 Fa—7 TUBE 1
26 755108 XN—JFa—7 NUMBERED TUBE 2
27 300521-91 NoFal) (#8) VENTURI ASSEMBLY 1
28 300523 J X)L NOZZLE 1
29 300522 T4 721—Y% DIFFUSER 1
30 601104 b ES JOINT 1
31 302750 TIry b BRACKET 1
32 004911 K2y (F) /4.1 SCREW 2
33 755126 =7 = NUMBERED LABEL 1
34 600121 Fr—2 HOSE 1
35 600135 r—2 HOSE 1
36 600115 Fa—7 TUBE 1
37 755155 X—UFa—-7 NUMBERED TUBE 2
38 302749 ®F JOINT 1
39 600136 r—2X HOSE 1
40 601046 JLATR RUBBER CUFF 1
41 601047 JLHTRX RUBBER CUFF 1
42 608000 i VAN HOSE BAND 2
43 600086 Fa—7 TUBE 1
44 755106 X—UFa—-7 NUMBERED TUBE 1
45 601102 b ES JOINT 1
46 755032 =7 = NUMBERED LABEL 1
47 755033 =7 = NUMBERED LABEL 1
48 004920 2T (F) /3.1 SCREW 2
49 748060 RIF/N R BAND 2
50 748015 RIEN K BAND 2
51 748002 RIEN K BAND 3

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



BL513, 515, 523, 525, 615, 625

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



FANRS LA

REF.NO.

abdwNn-=

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45

46
47
48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55

56
57
58
59
60

61
62
63
64
65

66
67
68
69

PART NO.

606001-9U
300415A9U
300390-UA
300392
300391

004202
004805
303067
300416-UA
300407-91

300404
300409
300400
300401
300418

300419
300420
300421
300411
300033F

300376
300377A
300381
004516
601104

004911
302750
755127
600117
600118

600125
755108
300521-91
300523
300522

601104
302750
004911
755126
600121

600135
600115
755155
302749
600119

601046
608000
308080AUA
004904
600120

601046
608000
308078-91
004110
755129

600092
600062
755180
600086
755106

601102
755032
755033
300413
004911

748060
748015
748002
004920

EBSEHR

£ kRS LD
= (#8)
EARK

HRg v b

HA1 rFE>

FRT A M5X16
RAFY M5
INFEEE

HIN—

Z1ILZ

HRT v b
FisE S

Ay o>y bk
FELE

prapy ity

e

FTUINER
TZr7AIN— KT LA
NF

F a4 T a—Y

7 X)L

JE#E/N T

RANKRILE M5 X2 0
fikF

xKx (F) 4. 1
TSk

= —IL
r—X

Hr—X

Fa—7T

=T Fa—7
NFal) ()
J/ XL

Fa4 T a—Y

TSy bk
KKz T 4.1
~—T7—J)L

HF—X

FR—XR
Fa—7
=T Fa—7
fkF

F—X
SLAHTX
FR—XINZ K
B =

AKxz (@m) 3. 5
r—=X

SLHTX
R—RINZ K

AR A&
FRT A M4E4X8
*~—U—Ib

Fa—7
Fa—7
=T Fa—7
Fa—7

T—0Fa—7

HEF

=T —IL
~—U—IJ

INA TH R
KxKxT (F) 4. 1

RER/N K
RER/IN R
RAR/IN K
RKx (F) 3. 1

DESCRIPTION

DUST DRUM ASSEMBLY

COVER ASSEMBLY
COVER

GASKET
GUIDE PIN

SCREW

NUT

SPRING WASHER
COVER

FILTER

GASKET
HANDLE
JOINT

NUT

JOINT SEAT

VALVE
PIN
TORSION SPRING

FIBER DRUM
VENTURI

DIFFUSER
NOZZLE
SPRING
BOLT
JOINT

SCREW

BRACKET
NUMBERED LABEL
HOSE

HOSE

TUBE
NUMBERED TUBE
VENTURI ASSEMBLY

NOZZLE
DIFFUSER

JOINT

BRACKET

SCREW
NUMBERED LABEL
HOSE

HOSE
TUBE
NUMBERED TUBE
JOINT
HOSE

RUBBER CUFF
HOSE BAND
WASTE CHUTE

SCREW
HOSE

RUBBER CUFF
HOSE BAND

AIR BLOWER
SCREW
NUMBERED LABEL

TUBE
TUBE
NUMBERED TUBE
TUBE
NUMBERED TUBE

JOINT
NUMBERED LABEL
NUMBERED LABEL

SADDLE
SCREW

BAND
BAND
BAND
SCREW

DUST DRUM

QT.

AN =2 2 = A AN a2 4o a N S4W=aNN A AN 2 A AN 2 aaan a4 aan A4 a4 aa 42NN NNON 2 = a4 a0 5 Aed adaa

NDNWNN

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



U hkavos

REFENO. PART NO.

1 606004-91
2 300105
3 300106
4 300107A
5 300108
6 300365
7 300110
8 300109
9 004300
10 004805
11 204585
12 004910
13 004113
14 004803
15 303448
16 300742-91
17 526012
18 300015
19 755127
20 604005
21 004908
22 600117
23 600118
24 600125
25 755108

26 300742-91

27 526012
28 300015
29 604005
30 004908
31 755126
32 600122
33 600121
34 600135
35 600115
36 755155
37 302749
38 600136
39 601046
40 601047
4 608000
42 600086
43 755106
44 601102
45 755032
46 755033
47 004920
48 748060
49 748015
50 748002

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC

EBSEHR

o haL v a(#8)
o bravLvs(k)
JrhaALYE(T)
PEPIZ
1k X &R

TN EZT
774y b (B) (#)
734y b (B)
ANAEXRY/M5X50
RNEAFY N/ M5

Es

AARR Y
FXT/M4X20
NAFY /M3
Es

N F 2 1) (48)
) w7
N>Fal)
Y= =l
F=R7) 7

Axo (m) /4. 5
r—2X

Rr—2X

Fa—7
XN—JFa—7

~NLF 2 ()
&Y+

NFal)
Fa-—TI0yT
Axy (m /4. 5

==
R—2X
RA—2X
RA—X
Fa1—7

X—UFa—-7
W

Rr—2X
LB
dJLHT R

R—ZXIN R
Fa—7
X—9JFa—-7
F
==

==
xxY (F) 3.1
E3CYADEN
N R
BN R

WASTE RECEPTACLE

DESCRIPTION

WASTE RECEPTACLE ASSEMBLY
WASTE RECEPTACLE (UPPER)
WASTE RECEPTACLE (LOWER)

FILTER
RING

FILTER SUPPORT
BRACKET ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

SCREW
NUT

WASHER
SCREW
SCREW

NUT
WASHER

VENTURI ASSEMBLY
VALVE
VENTURI

NUMBERED LABEL
HOSE CLIP

SCREW

HOSE

HOSE

TUBE

NUMBERED TUBE

VENTURI ASSEMBLY
VALVE
VENTURI

CLIP
SCREW

NUMBERED LABEL
HOSE
HOSE

HOSE
TUBE

NUMBERED TUBE
JOINT
HOSE

RUBBER CUFF
RUBBER CUFF

HOSE BAND
TUBE
NUMBERED TUBE

JOINT
NUMBERED LABEL

NUMBERED LABEL
SCREW
BAND

BAND
BAND

QT.

a4 g g a N 4 4 a4 o a 4 a4 N = 4 4 4 4 a4 o a W WN N MDD = 2 - 4 4 a4 o a

_—_ a a N

wh DN =



BL529

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



FANRS LA

REF.NO.

abON =

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

41
42
43
44
45

46
47
48
49
50

51
52
53
54

56
57
58
59
60

61
62
63
64
65

66

PART NO.

606003-9U
300415A9U
300390-UA
300392
300391

004202
004805
303067
300416-UA
300407-91

300404
300409
300400
300401
300418

300419
300420
300421
300411
300742-91

526008
300015
755127
604005
004908

600117
600118
600125
755108
300742-91

526008
300015
755126
604005
004908

600122
600121
600135
600115
755155

302749
600119
601046
608000
308080AUA

004904
600120
601046
608000
308078-91

004110
755129
600092
600062
755180

600086
755106
601102
755032
755033

300413
004911
748060
004920
748015

748002

EBSEHR

2 kRS L(#8)
E= B
EARME
HRgw b

1 RE>

FERT S M5X1 6
RAF Y M5
INFEEE

HISN—

T IL&

BRIy b
EBF

[LES

Oy ovFv bk
FLE

e

AU RAE S
TrAIN—FKS L
N F 2 U (#E)

[l

N Fal)

=7 =)L
K=y T
ARKx (m) 4. 5

r—X
r—=X
Fa—7

X—UFa—7
N F a2 (#E)

[y

NF )
==L
K= Ty T
AXKxz (mm) 4. 5

F—X
FT—X
F—X
Fa—7

=T Fa—7

fkF

r—X
JLHITX
R—RINZ K
vE=

Ax (@M 3. 5
r—=

dLHT R
HR—XINZ K

AT

FRTM4EXS8
=TT —JL
Fa—7
Fa—7

=T Fa1—7

Fa—7
X—UFa—7

==L
~—77 =)L

INA TH RIL

xXx (F) 4. 1
TIR/N K

RKx (F) 3. 1
RER/N K

/N K

DUST DRUM

DESCRIPTION

DUST DRUM ASSEMBLY

COVER ASSEMBLY
COVER

GASKET

GUIDE PIN

SCREW
NUT
SPRING WASHER

COVER
FILTER

GASKET
HANDLE
JOINT

NUT

JOINT SEAT

VALVE
PIN
SPRING

FIBER DRUM
VENTURI ASSEMBLY

VALVE
VENTURI
NUMBERED LABEL

HOSE CLIP
SCREW

HOSE
HOSE
TUBE

NUMBERED TUBE
VENTURI ASSEMBLY

VALVE
VENTURI
NUMBERED LABEL

HOSE CLIP
SCREW

HOSE
HOSE
HOSE
TUBE
NUMBERED TUBE

JOINT
HOSE
RUBBER CUFF

HOSE BAND
WASTE CHUTE

SCREW

HOSE
RUBBER CUFF
HOSE BAND
AIR BLOWER

SCREW
NUMBERED LABEL
TUBE

TUBE
NUMBERED TUBE

TUBE
NUMBERED TUBE
JOINT

NUMBERED LABEL
NUMBERED LABEL

SADDLE
SCREW
BAND

SCREW
BAND

BAND

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine

& Supply LLC

QT.

a4 a4 aa N= o a2 AN =W AN 2 N =2 aa 44 a4 AN 2 2 a4 a4 aa SOa NN MNON = 2 _L_mes A d o aaa

NN BN

[}



100V-120V
@ 200V-240V

SISy

J

AAm BI T

For japan For outside japan
HiA (1-PHASE) HA (1-PHASE)
100V-120V 100V-120V
=AM (3-PHASE) HHl (1-PHASE)
200V-240V 200V-240V

=AM (3-PHASE)
200V-240V

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC




=2 - E—%

REFENO. PART NO.

1 308491

2 304135

3 308177-91
4 276002AUA
5 276003-UA
6 004904

7 276004

8 004109

9 240104

10 802140A
11 802141A
12 802308

13 802309

14 802310

15 802311

16 802312

17 000531

18 000418

EBSEHR

F—7I

£ (f8) TH
YES (#8)
vai—4a— (k)
va—%5— (TF)

AxT (M) /3. 5
b
FxY/MAXT0
B

tT—%

T—%
A
e
e ag
i

e
T-—427-Y
VAL b

DESCRIPTION

TABLE

TABLE LEGS ASSEMBLY (T TYPE)

WASTE CHUTE SET

WASTE CHUTE (TOP)
WASTE CHUTE (EXTENSION)

SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

WASHER
MOTOR

MOTOR
CONTROL BOX
CONTROL BOX

CONTROL BOX
CONTROL BOX

CONTROL BOX
MOTOR PULLEY
V BELT

TABLE & MOTOR

QT.

AN = W 4 4 a4 o a

—_ a a A A

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



Y- ALy F

REFENO. PART NO.

1 706015-91
2 706014-91
3 302469

4 004301

5 004805

6 204585

7 300468

8 004320

9 204894
10 307091

11 004320
12 300469
13 004320
14 306733
15 303991
16 302470
17 306733A
18 000480

EBSEHR

24y F ($)
ALy F

T35y bk
RNEAXY/MLEX25
RAFTv /M5

Es

TVIJFa1I—4
RABRIVE/MBEX10
IER AR

T3y b

RAKRKILE/MBEX10
Hh7—
REFRIVE/MEXT0
Ev bv>Ov R
K—Taq b

Ty b
Ey by K
~AE I

TREADLE & SWITCH

DESCRIPTION QT.

SWITCH ASSEMBLY
SWITCH
BRACKET

SCREW
NUT

WASHER
ACTUATOR
BOLT

COMPRESSION SPRING
BRACKET

BOLT
COLLAR
BOLT

PITMAN ROD
BALL JOINT

BRACKET
PITMAN ROD
TREADLE

MDD = 2 -

_—_ a a N

N = = = =

—_

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



2%t 2-needle

1A%t 1-needle

.87

\
Az
DY) I T

28]

|
!

0Ly

(- AN

L
2
2

THT

S

-
@%WWN%W\@\@
L [, -
i il )
DH0~ 4___~ )

J

[ ! )

ﬂdj|__ )

nu-ﬂly ___ 2}
\ —

Qiping

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



RIVFTST

REFENO. PART NO.

1 601212-91
2 601141
3 601100
4 601101
5 600127
6 600128
7 600130
8 600134
9 600066
10 600080A
11 600111
12 755062
13 755061
14 755063
15 755023
16 755069
17 755025
18 755071
19 755027

20 601213-91

21 601100
22 601101
23 600127
24 600128
25 600130
26 600134
27 600066
28 600080A
29 600144
30 600111
31 755054
32 755055

EBSEHR

TIF TS 7 (%)
JRIVFTSY
FLES

¥

Fa1—7

Fa—7
Fa—7
Fa—7
Fa—7
Fa—7

Fa—7

X—UFa2—7
X—UFa—7
X—UFa—7
X—UFa—7

Y—9JFa21—7
~—JFa1—7
Y—9Fa1—7
X—9JFa—7
2IF TS (#)

fLES
F
Fa—7
Fa—7
Fa—7

Fa—7
Fa—7
Fa—7
Fa—7
Fa—7

¥—JFa21—7
X—=UFa1—7

DESCRIPTION

MULTI PLUG ASSEMBLY
MULTI PLUG
JOINT

JOINT
TUBE

TUBE
TUBE
TUBE

TUBE
TUBE

TUBE
NUMBERED TUBE
NUMBERED TUBE

NUMBERED TUBE
NUMBERED TUBE

NUMBERED TUBE
NUMBERED TUBE
NUMBERED TUBE
NUMBERED TUBE
MULTI PLUG ASSEMBLY

JOINT
JOINT
TUBE

TUBE
TUBE

TUBE
TUBE
TUBE

TUBE
TUBE

NUMBERED TUBE
NUMBERED TUBE

MULTI PLUG

QT.

[ N e >) a4 a4 a4 a4 aan a4 a4 a A A DN DN a4

NN = = —

—_

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



TREY Heavy weight fabric
A& 2-needle

|

N

“s{" D
N D
11D
37D
C12{—®
(10T D
ATEEE:)
{8 7D

LD

J

D
o | N
<{ 1
[~

|
]

1

7] i\%%??
e,

(4
!
[ T
\ T
C
(
(
(
C
(¢
@/(

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



RIVFTST

REFENO. PART NO.

1 601213A91
2 601141
3 601100
4 601101
5 600127
6 600128
7 600130
8 600134
9 600066
10 600080A
11 600144
12 600111
13 600066
14 755061
15 755062
16 755063
17 755023
18 755069
19 755025
20 755054
21 755055
22 755071
23 755027
24 755077

EBSEHR

TIF TS 7 (%)
JRIVFTSY
FLES

¥

Fa1—7

Fa—7
Fa—7
Fa—7
Fa—7
Fa—7

Fa—7
Fa—7
Fa—7
X—UFa—7
X—UFa—7

X—UFa—7
Y—yFa2—7
v—9Fa1—7
X—UFa2—7
X—UFa—7

X—UFa—7
X—UFa—-7
X—UFa—7
X—UFa—7

DESCRIPTION

MULTI PLUG ASSEMBLY

MULTI PLUG
JOINT

JOINT
TUBE

TUBE
TUBE
TUBE

TUBE
TUBE

TUBE
TUBE
TUBE

NUMBERED TUBE
NUMBERED TUBE

NUMBERED TUBE
NUMBERED TUBE
NUMBERED TUBE

NUMBERED TUBE
NUMBERED TUBE

NUMBERED TUBE
NUMBERED TUBE
NUMBERED TUBE
NUMBERED TUBE

MULTI PLUG

QT.

_ a4 _ = a NN O Y 0O N 2

_ A

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



EX5214-82B EX5214-83B,84B
EX5414-82B EXT5214-838,84B @ EXT5214H-85BA

EX5414-83B,84B

% FTESRICHEA
(Packed in accessory)

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



ITEREN#EAE FINGER DRIVE MECHANISM

REFNO. PART NO. BB BT DESCRIPTION QT.
1 302906-9U JUERES (#8) FINGER DRIVE ASSEMBLY 1
2 302901-UD T3y b BRACKET 1
3 005345 FxY/CH5X11 SCREW 2
4 513076 I7—-)> 4 AIR CYLINDER 1
5 007029 FRxT/MEX1T2 SCREW 2
6 601097A ¥ JOINT 2
7 755043 =7 = NUMBERED LABEL 1
8 755044 =73 — NUMBERED LABEL 1
9 302902 LIN— LEVER 1
10 001222 FxY/C3X4 SCREW 2
11 302903-91 L/IN— LEVER 1
12 002918 X /C3X8. 5 SCREW 2
13 202875 Es WASHER 2
14 308179 AJEHT RETRACTABLE FINGER 1
15 308173 GIEZ VI RETRACTABLE FINGER 1
16 308501-D EIEJIIN RETRACTABLE FINGER 1

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



1A:H A SIREBIHE

REFENO. PART NO.
1 XXXXXX
2 308165
3 308164
4 303979
5 004819
6 308166
7 007010
8 308167-91
9 308169A
10 007211
11 302673
12 007007
13 308160-91
14 308161
15 302729-91
16 005012
17 302680
18 302733
19 201185
20 005453
21 007019A
22 005643
23 308162
24 007019A
25 005643
26 308163
27 005506

1R

R

&y

[E#E/N %
RAFTv /M3

T30y b
EXT/M3X6
TR (A)
IR T (%)
Bftx v

ESVLNAE S
FxY /M3 X3
TZ40y b (#8)
T30y b
A/ X1 7

FxY/C3X5.

L/N—
7"‘7 a

B

Fx2/CHX6.

FxT/M4AXS8
Erffxy/C4
Lk

FxT /M4 X8
Exftx/C4

HIN—
FxT/C5X7

OXXXXXXIZF — I8 —=Y T,

R 5 II54~56HD T — V8 — v FK %

ZILTLZE W,

From the library of

EBSEHR

THREAD CHAIN CLAMP MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION

NEEDLE PLATE
BRACKET
SHAFT

COMPRESSION SPRING
NUT

BRACKET
SCREW
THREAD CHAIN CLAMP (RIGHT)

THREAD CHAIN CLAMP (LEFT)
SCREW

TORSION SPRING
SCREW
BRACKET ASSEMBLY

BRACKET
SUCTION PIPE

SCREW
LEVER
BUSHING

WASHER
SCREW

SCREW
SCREW
PLATE

SCREW
SCREW

COVER
SCREW

(1-NEEDLE)
ar.

_ AN _ _ N = N = = 2

“ N =

—_

@"XXXXXX" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page 54-56).

: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



EX(T)5200 Series
EX5400 Series

EXT5200H Series @

m EX(T)5200 Series
EX5400 Series

@ EXT5200H Series

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



AN SIRIBIHIE

REFENO. PART NO.

1 XXXXXX
2 308172

3 308172A
4 308164

5 303979

6 004819

7 308174

8 007170

9 302894-91
10 302895
11 005644
12 003044
13 302787
14 007007
15 308160-91
16 308161
17 308161A
18 302729A91
19 005012
20 302680
21 302733
22 201185
23 005453
24 007019A
25 001202
26 308162
27 007019A

EBSEHR

1R
RfH17
R
i
S

RNEAFY /M3
HIN—

FxT /M4 XT7.5
ZIRIAI (A)
ZIRIBI (&)

Bftx2,/C5
AEFy b/ C5
ESDNES
FxT/M3X3
549 b ()

T30y b
AP/ NN
A/ XA 7
FTxY/C3X5.
L/N—

7“7:/1

g
Fx2/CHX6.
FxY/M4AXS
FxY/CAXT

Lk
FxT/M4AXS

OXXXXXXWEF — I R—TF,
R 5 II54~56HD T — V8 — v FK %

ZILTLZE W,

From the library of

THREAD CHAIN CLAMP MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION

NEEDLE PLATE
BRACKET

BRACKET

SHAFT

COMPRESSION SPRING

NUT
COVER
SCREW

THREAD CHAIN CLAMP (RIGHT)
THREAD CHAIN CLAMP (LEFT)

SHOULDER SCREW
NUT
SPRING

SCREW
BRACKET ASSEMBLY

BRACKET
BRACKET
SUCTION PIPE

SCREW
LEVER

BUSHING
WASHER
SCREW

SCREW
SCREW

PLATE
SCREW

(2-NEEDLE)
ar.

_“ N = = _ _ N =N —_

—_ A A

@"XXXXXX" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page 54-56).

: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



1 RSt REATHE

REFENO. PART NO.

308484-9U
210529-9U
005082A
208449
210319

a s~ ON =

208450-UA
208448
208447-UA
201037
210530-9U

© o N O

-
o

11 201086
12 202849
13 254010C9U
14 001817-2A

15 201068
16 254010A9U
17 208449
18 202849
19 302848A91
20 302849
21 007149
22 308521
23 513126
24 308485

25 007018A

26 601097A

27 755046
28 527006
29 755045
30 308486
31 308487-91
32 005548
33 350188A
34 007072

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC

EBSEHR

FEAFER(HE)
KT (48)
AFHECH
AN
FRFm

=M
ZFzv b
AFF v b
[E#E/ N (5&)
KT (48)

EAE/ % ()
#TE
BT (#)
ATH
EfESAF ()

KRBT (18
AP
RTE
TL— N~ (#8)
3t A 1R

Bffxo /M4
KREFFF NI
I7-U24
T3y b
FxY/ M4X6

¥

==l

Py bl N P n B
=7 =

FTv I

LIN—
Bt/ C4
ZN—4
FxT/MA4X35

DESCRIPTION

TENSIONER ASSEMBLY
TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY
SCREW STUD

FELT
TENSION DISC

CuUP
RATCHET
NUT

COMPRESSION SPRING (HEAVY)
TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY

COMPRESSION SPRING (MEDIUM)
TENSION GUIDE

TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY
SCREW STUD

COMPRESSION SPRING (LIGHT)

TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY
FELT
TENSION GUIDE

PLATE ASSEMBLY
TENSION RELEASE PLATE

SHOULDER SCREW
LABEL
AIR CYLINDER

BRACKET
SCREW

JOINT
NUMBERED LABEL
SPEED CONTROLLER

NUMBERED LABEL
KNUCKLE

LEVER

SHOULDER SCREW
SPACER

SCREW

THREAD TENSION MECHANISM (1-NEEDLE)

QT.

4 a4 N = a2 a N _—_ W W N O A N = 42 —a N = 4 4 4

NN = =



Ve

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



2RI THE

REF.NO.

a s~ ON =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36

PART NO.

308484A9U
308484B9U
210529-9U
005082A
208449

210319
208450-UA
201037
208448
208447-UA

210531-9U
201068
210530A91
201086A
202849

254010C9U
001817-2A
254010A9U
208449
202849

302848A91
302849
007149
308521
513126

308485
007018A
601097A
755046
527006

755045
308486
308487-91
005548
350188A

007072

EBSEHR

FEAFER(HE)
KERF2R(1E)
FEIEF (48)
AFHECH
AN

FRFm

S0
[EfE/ % (5&)
ZFzv b
AFF v b

AT (1)
% (3)
KT ()
EfESF ()
#BTA

FEIEF (48)
AT
FEIEF (48)
AN
HAFE

TL—bk (8
$oith X 4
Bftx> /M4
FHEF NI
I7—-2) 4

T340y bk

FxT /M4 X6
¥

==l
AE—FrKa>r vaA—3

==
Pab P17
L/N—
Bffx>/C4
2=t

FTxY/M4X35

DESCRIPTION
TENSIONER ASSEMBLY
TENSIONER ASSEMBLY
TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY
SCREW STUD
FELT
TENSION DISC
CUP
COMPRESSION SPRING (HEAVY)
RATCHET
NUT

TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY
COMPRESSION SPRING (LIGHT)
TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY

COMPRESSION SPRING (MEDIUM)
TENSION GUIDE

TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY
SCREW STUD
TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY

FELT
TENSION GUIDE

PLATE ASSEMBLY
TENSION RELEASE PLATE
SHOULDER SCREW

LABEL
AIR CYLINDER

BRACKET
SCREW
JOINT

NUMBERED LABEL
SPEED CONTROLLER

NUMBERED LABEL
KNUCKLE
LEVER

SHOULDER SCREW
SPACER

SCREW

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC

THREAD TENSION MECHANISM (2-NEEDLE)

QT.

a4 A N =2 - AAN =2 N [ OO Y N ) a4 a2 -

[P A S

N = = 2



From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



vY—

REF.NO.

a B~ 0N =

© o N O

-
o

12

ty bk
PART NO.

308170-91
712013-91
004104
308180
007018A

748005
007017A
007018A
716007
007018A

748005
007018A

EBSEHR

-ty b
gt —
FTxY/M3X10
TZ0y bk
EXT/M4E4XE

Fa4n> g7
EXT/M4XE
EXT/MA4XE
El#ri% e

FExT/MAXE

Faa>Jgly 7
ExTY /M4 X6

DESCRIPTION

SENSOR SET

CLOTH EDGE DETECTING SENSOR
SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

NYLON GRIP
SCREW
SCREW

ROTATION DETECTOR
SCREW

NYLON GRIP
SCREW

SENSOR SET

QT.

N = N = —

_—_ a a N

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



EX5200 Series
EX5400 Series

EXT5200 Series
EXT5200H Series

EX5214-84BA
EX5414-84BA% k<
Except EX5214-84BA
EX5414-84BA

EX5200 Series
EXT5200H Series

EXT5200H
Series

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



WASE - T77RER

REFENO. PART NO.

1 511021
2 004104
3 302679
4 601107
5 755039
6 308150-91
7 007011
8 308153
9 007032
10 308154
11 308155
12 755032
13 600173
14 600129
15 755061
16 511014
17 007062
18 302732
19 601107
20 755041
21 210944
22 004104
23 748005
24 748001
25 748002
26 748031
27 748001
28 007019A
29 302755
30 755037
31 001202
32 001175-3
33 167066
34 600110
35 755021
36 302752
37 210683
38 210684
39 002906
40 302751
41 007020A
42 201252
43 005184
44 201191
45 003044
46 210682
47 005053
48 308557
49 007010
50 004801
51 308558
52 003091

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC

EBSEHR

I7—->)>2 4
FxT/M3X10
hI—

F

X—=7 =

VSO PAL vl
FxT/M3X8
T3y b

FXI /M2, 5X6
WA E

%
=7 =
Fa—7
Fai—7
X—UFa—7

I7-U 4
FExT/M3X6
LTTAES

e

=7 =

Ex
ExXY/M3X10
=P/
Fa4n>TgUy 7
E3 VAR

N FEES£E
Fa4n gy 7
FxT/M4AXS8
mfE (k)
==

FxT/CAXT
FxP/C4X10
Es

Fa—7
X—UFa2—7

T30y bk
Bffe

LTAES
FxT/C4X2. 6
MAETZ4ry b

FxT/M4X10
INZER
Bffxy/C5
INRER

RAFv ~/CH

A~y IN—
FxT/C4X4. 8
T4 H—H—F
FxT/M3IX6
~AFvY /M3

TIry b
RNAFY N/CA

AIR BLOWER & RELATED PARTS

DESCRIPTION

AIR CYLINDER
SCREW
COLLAR

JOINT
NUMBERED LABEL

AIR BLOWER PIPE
SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW
AIR BLOWER

COMPRESSION SPRING
NUMBERED LABEL
TUBE

TUBE
NUMBERED TUBE

AIR CYLINDER
SCREW
FLAT SPRING

JOINT
NUMBERED LABEL

WASHER
SCREW
NYLON GRIP

NYLON GRIP
BAND

BAND CLAMP
NYLON GRIP
SCREW

AIR BLOWER (UPPER)
NUMBERED LABEL

SCREW
SCREW
WASHER

TUBE
NUMBERED TUBE

BRACKET
PIN
FLAT SPRING

SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW
SPRING WASHER
SHOULDER SCREW

SPRING WASHER
NUT

STOPPER
SCREW
FINGER GUARD

SCREW
NUT

BRACKET
NUT

QT.

4 a4 a4 -4 a4 a4 - a4 a4 o4 4 a4 a4 a4 Naa N a4 g a N = - 4 o o AN 2N = a4 A ap =

NN = = 4

—_



EX Series
EXT Series

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



I7—=>

REF.NO.

a s~ ON =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29

Uy
PART NO.

511017-91
511001
308037
601068
301497

004515
204293
200728
755040
308171

007052
526009
755033
755032
755037

004571
601114
755037
748001
007019A

004803
526009
755047
004602-HU
600122

302734
755047
600066
755077

EBSEHR

I7—-2)>4 ($8)
I7-2Ur%
Fv I

¥

TSy b

RARKILE /M6 X1 4
INFESE

Ex

=7 —=)

T30y bk

FTxY/MEX10
&+

=7 =
==
==

FxT/M4X55
FLES
~—=7v—=I
Fa4n Ty 7
FExTY/M4X8

RNAFTY /M3
&+
==
*Y/M4X65
=2

FLES

=7 =
Fa—-7
X—UFa—-7

DESCRIPTION

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
AIR CYLINDER
KNUCKLE

JOINT
BRACKET

BOLT
SPRING WASHER
WASHER

NUMBERED LABEL
BRACKET

SCREW
VALVE
NUMBERED LABEL

NUMBERED LABEL
NUMBERED LABEL

SCREW
JOINT
NUMBERED LABEL

NYLON GRIP
SCREW

NUT
VALVE
NUMBERED LABEL

SCREW
HOSE

JOINT

NUMBERED LABEL
TUBE

NUMBERED TUBE

AIR CYLINDER

QT.

- a a N __ g W N SO a NN 4 4 a4 o a

N = AN

N = = =

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



fTE&ICHA

(Packed in accessory)

fTE&ICHA

(Packed in accessory)

EXT Series
EXT5200H Series

fTE&ICHA

(Packed in accessory)

TR&ICHEA
(Packed in accessory)

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



Fr—Vhvsv—

REFENO. PART NO.

1 308157-91
2 308158-91
3 308055

4 008421

5 202180

6 210766

7 755033

8 007063

9 179458-05
10 007063
11 007039
12 308308
13 007143
14 004535
15 004819
16 179460-25
17 240053
18 007063
19 308058
20 007032
21 007120
22 304085
23 007078
24 308035
25 004518
26 308060
27 007143
28 308185-91
29 308186-91
30 308119
31 308118A
32 007012
33 308121
34 600086
35 755062
36 600173

EBSEHR

Fr—>hyE— (8
TL—Lix14T
L/N—

FAI~<—72

b oty

ke
==
FxT /M4, 5X8
TH FELH)
FxT /M4, 5X8

mx>/M2. 5X6
BE¥
FxY/M4X5. 5
32T/ M3X4
RBEFY hM3

Tyva

EX-AES

FxT /M4, 5X8
HEA
FxT/M2. 5X6

FxT/M2X3

il o)

FXTI/M2. 5X3
DA/
NREBARNKILE/M6X10

#HEhR
¥xTY/M4X5. 5
Fr—2hvyi— (#8)
TL—LisA4 7
LiN—

%EN

FNhxT /M3, 5X6
HEA

Fa—7
X—UFa2—7

Fa—7

DESCRIPTION

CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
FRAME PIPE
LEVER

OIL LABEL
OIL WICK

PIN
NUMBERED LABEL
SCREW

STATIONARY BLADE
SCREW

SCREW
MOVABLE BLADE
SCREW

SCREW
NUT

BUSHING
COMPRESSION SPRING
SCREW

FABRIC GUARD
SCREW

SCREW
BLOCK
SCREW

BRACKET
BOLT

AUXILIARY PLATE
SCREW
CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY

FRAME PIPE
LEVER

MOVABLE BLADE
SCREW
FABRIC GUIDE

TUBE
NUMBERED TUBE

TUBE

CHAIN CUTTER

QT.

N = = —a _ _ _ ) = = _

_ = A N =

_

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



1A%t (1-needle)

@ EXT5214-85BA

EX5214-83B,84B
EXT5214-83B,84B
EX5414-83B,84B

EX5214-82B
EX5414-82B

EXT5200H Series
B ICAEA
Packed in accessory

EXT5200 Series
EXT5200H Series

EX5200 Series
EXT5200 Series
EXT5200H Series

EX5400 Series

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



FRAtkm
REFNO. PART NO.

270035C91
308149
308156
007180
200821

a s~ ON =

270035D91
308149
304160
304160A
308561

© o N O

-
o

11 007180

12 200821

13 270030AUB
14 270030CUB
15 273008H

16 XXXXXX

17 302696-91
18 002193
19 270505A
20 276525
21 XXXXXX

EBSEHR

JOX7TL—hk

LIN—

BUR

FxY/M3. 5X4. 5
Ex

JOX7TL—k
L/N—
BUR
BUIR
BV

FXxI/M3. 5X4. 5
Es

HHIN—

HEHIN—

TxZ&

TAX

T AR
RNEAXY/C5X8. 5
77> (#8)

SRERR

TxZX

OXXXXXXWEF — I R—TT,
R 5 II54~56HD T — V8 — v FK %

ZILTLZE W,

From the library of

DESCRIPTION

CLOTH PLATE
LEVER
SLIDE PLATE

SCREW
WASHER

CLOTH PLATE
LEVER
SLIDE PLATE

SLIDE PLATE
SLIDE PLATE

SCREW
WASHER
SIDE COVER

SIDE COVER
LOWER KNIFE HOLDER

LOWER KNIFE
LOWER KNIFE SUPPORT
SCREW

FAN ASSEMBLY
BLADE GUIDE

LOWER KNIFE

SPECIFIC PARTS

QT.

@"XXXXXX" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page 54-56).

: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



662202 12
LH# L2X0a g6105.2 26-220LL2 ¥00..2 VS00.22 1102 G5/012 vichioe o 2 Meev/ars-riesxa
662202 12
6# /2X00 g6106.2 26-220L.2 ¥00..2 VS00..2 21102 G5/012 viehioe e 2 (M)eeceraes-viesxa
662202 12
6# /2X0d g6105/2 26-220..2 ¥00/.2 50022 21102 §G/012 v12L02 o 2 (M)ece/aes-riesxa
S
662202
6# L2X0a V6105.2 26-0€96.L 4 ¥00/.2 G00.22 G5/012 vichioz 14 — (M)eee/ges-r02sx3
/21102 €
(H3Q10HIAN) | y3q10H Hv3d LNOHA 34INM @3TONV| 3INM V14 | MS | ON
371d33N 3aino 34INM H3IMO 03dS/ 3dAL ANIHOVIN
avagHl 37033N advno 37a33aN 34INM H3ddn ERILA)
, - , & I N Y ¥XH Y X fes e
z LR z Y ¥ T ML
: R¥ES B nEiE YrxJ
[ |
@ [ L)
ezt
¥/€012 0v-GES./2 ¥
S10LL2 e# 110222 £05012 vibLLE 491-9v€LL2 (d91-8v€222) | (d94-1vELLR) 491-06€..2 08-965.22 c 4 Oneev/avs-viesx3a
¥/€012 0v-GESL/2 ¥
- y ) ; Z -
S10//2 G#V010./2 205012 viLLL2 491-6v€//2 (d91-8¥€222) | (d9L-1¥ELL2) 491-06€//2 08985112 e (M)eee/acs-r1esxa
¥/€012 0v-9€5./2 ¥
G10.22 G#V010L/2 05012 vhLLLE d491-evelle (491-8¥€222) | (491-1¥ELLR) 491-06€2/2 08985172 c 2 (M)eee/gezs-riesxa
0SHYES/L2 S
§10//2 2#010LL2 0561102 viiLLe 491vs0€L.2 (d91-8veLs2) | (491VP0ELLR) 491-/v€Ll2 ovdvesLLe 12 — (M)eze/ace-v0esx3
0€e4reSLLe €
434001 d3d001 d3ONId LOO4 1004 90d 0d 90d INSSY ©0d 31vd MS | ON 03dS/ IdAL INIHOVIN
d3aMO1 d3addn d3SS3dd Hd3SS3dd a33d 44dia a3a3ad ‘xnv ad334d NIVIN a334 NIVIN 3I71d33IN J9NVO
=z —ard =\ =T W T e Tt B (1 EhE= HOEEY | YxHE0E BHENEE iz L—4 EHLT

m@ﬁ@@@@@?%

1SI17 S1dvd m_OD<O (005719) seuas 002SX3

: I

—«£ (00S719) seles 002SX3

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC




YL# SX0ad 0610622 26-€20..2 ¥00.22 VS00..2 /21102 G5/012 000222 sv | g2 | (M)ses/a58-Hy 12sLX3
662202 ¥
L 22X0da 9610S.2 26-220..2 ¥00L.2 VS002/2 R §6/012 viZhlozg - 4 Meev/ars-v1esix3
662202 ¥
6# /2X0d 86105/2 26-220..2 ¥00.22 VG00.22 . G5/012 Vighi02 . I M)ece/aes-vies1x3
/21102
S
6# /2X0d V6105/2 26-0€96. 1 ¥00.22 500./2 662202 G5/012 vizLioz " — (M)ege/ae8-0es1X3
37d33AN Am_m_m_._m_u__m,__m.wn_zV 37d33N dvad INOH 34INM IO 34INX GF1ONv] 34INA v | MS | ON 03dS/ 3dAL ANIHOVIN
avayHL advno 37a3aN 34INM "3ddn 3NV
Y ¥ Y Xz
It BEEE B vrd il G- Y4
YxT
V910..2 ZH#610LL2 Sv-¥81L/2 02-Gv€..2 452-048442 (491vevesse) | (dS2-22eLl2) 452-91v//2 GY-1654/2 gy | g2 | (M)ges/as8-HyLesLX3
Ov-1G1L/2 0v-GES./2 12
§10//2 €# 110222 Svelle 491-9v€2/2 (491-8v€L/2) (491-1veL22) 491-05€2.2 N Meev/ars-v1esix3
08-1G12/2 08-665//2 €
Ov-1G1L/2 0v-GES./2 12
5102 G#V01L0L.2 Svelle 491-6v€./2 (d91-8v€L/2) (491-1veL22) 491-05€2/2 2 M)ece/aes-viesix3
08-1G12/2 08-665//2 €
0G-6v1222 0SHYES/L2 S
§10//2 2#010LL2 vveLle 491VS0€.22 (d91-8veLs2) | (491VY0ELLR) 491-/¥€2/2 — (M)ege/azs-0es1X3
Ov-6v1L.2 0vHYESLL2 14
d3d001 d3d001 ‘NSSY 1004 90d 90da 90da 90d ‘NSSY ©0d 31v1d MS | ON 93dS/ IdAL INIHOVIN
H3IMO1 d3ddn H3SS3dd a334 4ol a3z3d 44did a3a3d ‘xnv a33d NIVIN a33d NIVIN 37Ad33N IHNVH
=z =1 =T (Bp) Tk H¥ET B EEE B | YYRONEE | (HBENEE iz L= ¥AHLT

1SI7 S14vd 39nvyD (00579) seles 0025X3

@@@@@ﬁ

w—)z—L (00S719) seles 002SX3

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC




662202 12
LL# /2X0d g6106/2 26-220L.2 ¥00.22 V50042 1108 65/012 vi2L02 . 2 eev/ars-rirsx3
662202 12
6# /2X00 g6105/2 26-220..2 ¥00.22 VS00./2 ari0z G5/012 vizLioz . 2 M)eee/acs-r1rsxa
662202 12
6# /2X0d g6105/2 26-220..2 ¥00.22 S00./2 21108 G5/012 vieLoe o 2 (M)ece/aes-r1ysxa
S
662202
6# /2X0d V6105/2 26-0€96.1 ¥00.22 500./2 G5/012 vizZii0z 14 — (M)eee/aes-rorsxa
/21102 €
(43a10H 1aN) Elanle]Y dv3d 1NO4Y4 J4INM d3T1ONVY| IJINM IV1d | MS | ©N
37d33N 3ainL 3J4INMY 43O 03dS/ 3dAL ANIHOVIN
avayHL 37033aN ayvno 31a33aN 34INY H3ddN 39NV
It B Bis i 5 vxd Ll rE Ly Y Ay
- RES Y xT o s
—
[L L]
) am.u;
¥/€012 0v-GESL/2 ¥
G10.22 e# 110L.2 viLLLZ 491-9v€2/2 (d91-8veL/2) | (d9L-1¥€LL2) 491-05€222 2 Meev/ars-rirsxa
£05012 0€-665//2 €
¥/€012 0v-GESL/2 ¥
5102 G#V010L.2 viLLLe 491-6¥€2/2 (491-8v€L/2) (491-1veL22) 491-05€2/2 e M)eee/acs-r1rsxa
£05012 08-665//2 €
¥/£012 0v-9€52/2 ¥
510//2 G#Vv010..2 viLLle 491-2vesle (491-8v€2/2) (491-1v€L22) 491-05€2/¢2 4 (M)eze/ges-r1ysx3
£05042 08-985//2 €
0SHY€5.22 S
§10L22 2#010L/2 0851102 viLLL2 491vS0€./2 (d491-8v€2/2) | (491V¥0ELLR) 491-/¥€1/2 OvHYES.LL2 14 — (M)eee/ae8-rorsxa
0€4d¥E5.L2 €
H3dOO1 H3dOO1 |HIONI4 LOOH| 'NSSY LOOS v0d v0d olelel ‘WsSsY ©0d 3lvid MS | ON 93dS/ IdAL INIHOVIN
H3IMO1 d3ddNn H3SS3dd d3SS3dd a3z3d 44did a3zd ‘xnv a33d NIVIN a33d NIVIN 37d33N ERIgV43]
=\ =Aar —\ =T W T g (B%) Tt B EEE HOEEY | YYROEE | (BROEE iz L= EHLT

7 @ = H € & &

1SI7 S1dvd 39

NvD (009719) seles 00¥SX3

2 —)—L (009719) seues 00SX3

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



ATV IR INDEX

PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE  REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO.
000418 27 18 004920 23 47 202849 43 20 300404 25 1 308037 49 3
000480 29 18 004920 25 64 202875 35 13 300407-91 21 10 308055 51 3
000531 27 17 004922 9 27 204023 13 19 300407-91 25 10 308058 51 19
001175-3 47 32 004922 9 38 204023 183 25 300409 21 12 308060 51 26
001202 39 25 004922 15 17 204293 49 7 300409 25 12 308078-91 21 53
001202 47 3 004922 15 29 204585 19 1 300411 21 19 308078-91 25 50
001222 35 10 005012 37 16 204585 23 M 300411 25 19 308080AUA 21 48
001817-2A 41 14 005012 39 19 204585 29 6 300413 21 64 308080AUA 25 45
001817-2A 43 17 005053 47 47 204586 3 16 300413 25 61 308118A 51 31
002193 53 18 005082A 41 3 204894 29 9 300415A9U 21 2 308119 51 30
002906 47 39 005082A 43 4 208447-UA 41 8 300415A9U 25 2 308121 51 33
002918 35 12 005184 47 43 208447-UA 43 10 300416-UA 21 9 308149 53 2
003044 39 12 005345 35 3 208448 41 7 300416-UA 25 9 308149 53 7
003044 47 45 005453 37 20 208448 43 9 300418 21 15 308150-91 47 6
003091 47 52 005453 39 23 208449 41 4 300418 25 15 308153 47 8
004101 3 15 005506 37 27 208449 41 17 300419 21 16 308154 47 10
004104 45 3 005548 41 32 208449 43 5 300419 25 16 308155 47 M
004104 47 2 005548 43 34 208449 43 19 300420 21 17 308156 53 3
004104 47 22 005643 37 22 208450-UA 41 6 300420 25 17 308157-91 51 1
004109 27 8 005643 37 25 208450-UA 43 7 300421 21 18 308158-91 51 2
004110 21 54 005644 39 M 208949 5 38 300421 25 18 308160-91 37 13
004110 25 51 007007 37 12 208949 7 38 300468 29 7 308160-91 39 15
004113 19 13 007007 39 14 210319 4 5 300469 29 12 308161 37 14
004113 23 13 007010 37 7 210319 43 6 300521-91 19 27 308161 39 16
004202 21 6 007010 47 49 210529-9U 41 2 300521-91 21 33 308161A 39 17
004202 25 6 007011 47 7 210529-9U 43 3 300522 19 29 308162 37 23
004300 19 9 007012 51 32 210530-9U 41 10 300522 21 35 308162 39 26
004300 23 9 007017A 5 22 210530A91 43 13 300523 19 28 308163 37 26
004301 29 4 007017A 7 22 210531-9U 43 N 300523 21 34 308164 37 3
004320 29 8 007017A 45 7 210682 47 46 300742-91 23 16 308164 39 4
004320 29 11 007018A 13 36 210683 47 37 300742-91 23 26 308165 37 2
004320 29 13 007018A 41 25 210684 47 38 300742-91 25 20 308166 37 6
004507 3 17 007018A 43 27 210766 51 6 300742-91 25 30 308167-91 37 8
004507 3 20 007018A 45 5 210944 47 21 301497 49 5 308169A 37 9
004515 49 6 007018A 45 8 212435B 183 29 302469 29 3 308170-91 45 1
004516 21 24 007018A 45 10 212436A 13 30 302470 29 16 308171 49 10
004518 13 18 007018A 45 12 240053 51 17 302673 37 11 308172 39 2
004518 13 22 007019A 37 21 240104 27 9 302679 47 3 308172A 39 3
004518 51 25 007019A 37 24 240360 13 35 302680 37 17 308173 35 15
004535 51 14 007019A 39 24 254010A9U 41 16 302680 39 20 308174 39 7
004554 183 32 007019A 39 27 254010A9U 43 18 302696-91 53 17 308177-91 27 3
004570 13 5 007019A 47 28 254010C9U 41 13 302729-91 37 15 308179 35 14
004571 49 16 007019A 49 20 254010C9U 43 16 302729A91 39 18 308180 45 4
004580 13 3 007020A 47 41 270030AUB 53 13 302732 47 18 308181 13 2
004602-HU 49 24 007029 13 34 270030CUB 53 14 302733 37 18 308182 13 17
004801 47 50 007029 35 5 270035C91 53 1 302733 39 21 308183 183 21
004803 19 14 007032 47 9 270035D91 53 6 302734 49 26 308184 183 38
004803 23 14 007032 51 20 270505A 53 19 302749 19 38 308185-91 51 28
004803 49 21 007039 51 11 273008H 53 15 302749 23 37 308186-91 51 29
004805 19 10 007052 49 M 276002AUA 27 4 302749 21 44 308243-91 5 37
004805 21 7 007062 47 17 276003-UA 27 5 302749 25 41 308243-91 7 37
004805 23 10 007063 51 8 276004 27 7 302750 19 20 308244 5 39
004805 25 7 007063 51 10 276525 53 20 302750 19 31 308244 7 39
004805 29 5 007063 51 18 300015 23 18 302750 21 27 308308 51 12
004806 13 31 007072 41 34 300015 23 28 302750 21 37 308484-9U 41 1
004809 3 18 007072 43 36 300015 25 22 302751 47 40 308484A9U 43 1
004809 3 21 007078 51 23 300015 25 32 302752 47 36 308484B9U 43 2
004819 37 5 007120 51 21 300033E 19 16 302755 47 29 308485 41 24
004819 39 6 007143 51 13 300033F 21 20 302787 39 13 308485 43 26
004819 51 15 007143 51 27 300105 23 2 302832 13 13 308486 41 30
004904 21 49 007149 4121 300105 19 2 302848A91 41 19 308486 43 32
004904 25 46 007149 43 23 300106 23 3 302848A91 43 21 308487-91 41 3
004904 27 6 007170 39 8 300106 19 3 302849 41 20 308487-91 43 33
004905 3 5 007180 53 4 300107A 19 4 302849 43 22 308491 27 1
004905 3 23 007180 53 M 300107A 23 4 302894-91 39 9 308501-D 35 16
004908 23 21 007211 37 10 300108 19 5 302895 39 10 308521 41 22
004908 23 30 007223 183 24 300108 23 5 302901-UD 35 2 308521 43 24
004908 25 25 007224 13 28 300109 19 8 302902 35 9 308549-91 5 34
004908 25 35 008421 51 4 300109 23 8 302903-91 35 11 308549-91 7 34
004910 9 7 167066 47 33 300110 19 7 302906-9U 35 1 308550 5 35
004910 15 7 179458-05 51 9 300110 23 7 303067 21 8 308550 7 35
004910 19 12 179460-25 51 16 300365 19 6 303067 25 8 308557 47 48
004910 23 12 200728 49 8 300365 23 6 303097 18 15 308558 47 51
004911 5 36 200821 53 5 300376 19 18 303335 183 28 308561 53 10
004911 7 36 200821 53 12 300376 21 21 303448 19 15 350188A 41 33
004911 1 26 201037 4 9 300377 19 17 303448 23 15 350188A 43 35
004911 15 21 201037 43 8 300377A 21 22 303979 37 4 350700-SA 3 22
004911 17 24 201068 41 15 300381 21 238 303979 39 5 351333-9S 3 13
004911 19 21 201068 43 12 300386 18 16 303991 29 15 351334-SA 3 14
004911 19 32 201086 41 1 300390-UA 21 3 304085 51 22 351335-SA 3 19
004911 21 26 201086A 43 14 300390-UA 25 3 304135 27 2 511001 49 2
004911 21 38 201185 37 19 300391 21 5 304160 53 8 511014 47 16
004911 21 65 201185 39 22 300391 25 5 304160A 53 9 511017-91 49 1
004911 25 62 201191 47 44 300392 21 4 306587 183 14 511021 47 1
004916 5 32 201252 47 42 300392 25 4 306676 183 20 513068 13 4
004916 7 32 202180 51 5 300400 21 13 306676 13 26 513076 35 4
004920 5 31 202433 13 27 300400 25 13 306733 29 14 513126 41 23
004920 7 31 202849 41 12 300401 21 14 306733A 29 17 513126 43 25
004920 19 48 202849 41 18 300401 25 14 307091 29 10 513129-91 13 1
004920 21 69 202849 43 15 300404 21 M 308035 51 24 522029-91 9 1

From the library of: Superio ing Machine & Supply LLC



ATFYvIR INDEX

PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO.
522029A91 15 1 600127 31 5 608002 15 6 755030 1 24 755127 19 22
522030 9 2 600127 31 23 706014-91 29 2 755030 17 20 755127 21 28
522030 15 2 600127 33 5 706015-91 29 1 755031 117 755127 23 19
526008 25 21 600128 31 6 712013-91 45 2 755031 17 21 755127 25 23
526008 25 31 600128 31 24 716007 45 9 755032 19 46 755129 21 55
526009 49 12 600128 33 6 742208 5 21 755032 21 62 755129 25 52
526009 49 22 600129 47 14 742208 7 21 755032 23 45 755130 13 8
526012 23 17 600130 31 7 742257-91 5 23 755032 25 59 755131 13 7
526012 23 27 600130 31 25 742257-91 7 23 755032 47 12 755150 18 12
527002 13 6 600130 33 7 742257A91 5 24 755032 49 14 755155 19 387
527006 41 28 600131 13 9 742257A91 7 24 755033 19 47 755155 21 43
527006 43 30 600131 13 11 742257891 3 10 755033 21 63 755155 23 36
561010A91 15 19 600134 31 8 742257891 5 25 755033 23 46 755155 25 40
561052 9 10 600134 31 26 742257891 7 25 755033 25 60 755180 21 58
561052 9 12 600134 33 8 742257Co1 5 26 755033 49 13 755180 25 55
561052 9 14 600135 19 35 742257C91 7 26 755033 51 7 755202 18 10
561052 9 17 600135 21 A4 742491-91 5 2 755037 47 30 755203 11 8
561052 9 29 600135 23 34 742491-91 7 2 755037 49 15 755203 17 8
561052 9 32 600135 25 38 742533-91 5 3 755037 49 18 755204 11 9
561052 15 10 600136 19 39 742533-91 7 3 755039 47 5 755204 17 9
561052 15 12 600136 23 38 742534-91 5 4 755040 49 9 755205 11 10
561052 15 25 600144 31 29 742534-91 7 4 755041 47 20 755205 17 10
561053-91 9 9 600144 383 M 742535-91 5 5 755043 35 7 755206 11 12
561053-91 15 9 600173 47 13 742536-91 5 9 755044 35 8 755206 17 14
561054-91 9 11 600173 51 36 742536-91 7 9 755045 41 29 760287M9U 3 1
561054-91 15 11 601035 9 4 742537-91 5 13 755045 43 31 760287N9oU 3 2
561057-91 15 18 601035 15 4 742537-91 7 13 755046 41 27 760287R9U 3 3
562077 9 33 601046 19 40 742538-91 5 17 755046 43 29 760288G9oU 3 M
562079 9 15 601046 21 46 742538-91 7 17 755047 15 20 760288H9U 3 12
562079 9 18 601046 21 51 742541-91 5 1 755047 49 23 771004 3 9
562079 9 30 601046 23 39 742543-91 7 5 755047 49 27 802140A 27 10
562079 15 26 601046 25 43 742544-91 7 1 755054 5 15 802141A 27 M
562080-91 9 28 601046 25 48 748001 47 24 755054 7 15 802308 27 12
562081-91 9 13 601047 19 41 748001 47 27 755054 31 3 802309 27 13
562082-91 9 3 601047 23 40 748001 49 19 755054 33 20 802310 27 14
562082-91 15 24 601068 15 28 748002 3 6 755055 5 16 802311 27 15
562083-91 9 16 601068 49 4 748002 19 51 755055 7 16 802312 27 16
600058A 9 8 601081 9 3 748002 21 68 755055 31 32 9A3068 3 4
600058A 15 8 601081 15 3 748002 23 50 755055 33 21 9A3068 5 28
600062 11 4 601097A 35 6 748002 25 66 755061 11 5 9A3068 7 28
600062 1 21 601097A 41 26 748002 47 25 755061 17 5 9A3086 9 19
600062 17 4 601097A 43 28 748005 45 6 755061 31 13 9A3086 15 13
600062 21 57 601100 31 3 748005 45 1 755061 33 14 9A3087 9 20
600062 25 54 601100 31 21 748005 47 23 755061 47 15 9A3087 15 14
600066 31 9 601100 33 3 748015 3 7 755062 1 6 9A3088 9 21
600066 31 27 601101 31 4 748015 19 50 755062 17 6 9A3089 9 22
600066 33 9 601101 31 22 748015 21 67 755062 31 12 9A3090 9 34
600066 33 13 601101 33 4 748015 23 49 755062 33 15 9A3091 9 35
600066 49 28 601102 19 45 748015 25 65 755062 51 35 9A3091 15 27
600080A 31 10 601102 21 61 748031 47 26 755063 11 13 9A3093 9 23
600080A 31 28 601102 23 44 748042 5 30 755063 17 15 9A3093 15 15
600080A 33 10 601102 25 58 748042 7 30 755063 31 14 9A3094 9 24
600086 19 43 601103 11 3 748045 3 8 755063 33 16 9A3094 15 16
600086 21 59 601103 1 20 748045 5 29 755068 1 14 9A3095 9 25
600086 23 42 601103 17 3 748045 7 29 755068 17 16 9A3096 9 26
600086 25 56 601104 19 19 748060 19 49 755069 11 15 9A3097 9 36
600086 51 34 601104 19 30 748060 21 66 755069 17 17 9A3098 9 37
600092 21 56 601104 21 25 748060 23 48 755069 31 16 9A3098 15 28
600092 25 53 601104 21 36 748060 25 63 755069 33 18
600110 47 34 601107 47 4 750006A91 5 33 755070 11 16
600111 31 11 601107 47 19 750006A91 7 33 755070 17 18
600111 31 30 601114 49 17 750006B91 5 27 755071 5 18
600111 33 12 601141 31 2 750006B91 7 27 755071 7 18
600115 19 36 601141 33 2 755016 5 6 755071 31 18
600115 21 42 601142 11 2 755016 7 755071 33 22
600115 23 35 601142 17 2 755017 5 7 755076 11 18
600115 25 39 601200 15 22 755017 7 7 755076 17 22
600117 19 28 601205 9 5 755018 5 8 755077 17 28
600117 21 29 601206-91 11 1 755018 7 8 755077 33 24
600117 23 22 601207-91 1 19 755019 5 10 755077 49 29
600117 25 26 601212-91 31 1 755019 7 10 755106 19 44
600118 19 24 601213-91 31 20 755020 5 1 755106 21 60
600118 21 30 601213A91 33 1 755020 7 1" 755106 23 43
600118 23 23 601214 15 5 755021 5 12 755106 25 57
600118 25 27 601215-91 17 1 755021 7 12 755108 19 26
600119 21 45 604005 23 20 755021 47 35 755108 21 32
600119 25 42 604005 23 29 755023 31 15 755108 23 25
600120 21 50 604005 25 24 755023 33 17 755108 25 29
600120 25 47 604005 25 34 755025 31 17 755109 11 7
600121 19 34 606001-9U 21 1 755025 33 19 755109 17 7
600121 21 40 606002-91 19 1 755026 5 14 755120 11 1"

600121 23 33 606003-9U 25 1 755026 7 14 755120 17 13
600121 25 37 606004-91 23 1 755027 5 19 755121 1 22
600122 23 32 608000 19 42 755027 7 19 755121 17 12
600122 25 36 608000 21 47 755027 31 19 755122 17 1
600122 49 25 608000 21 52 755027 33 23 755122 1 23
600125 19 25 608000 23 41 755028 5 20 755126 19 33
600125 21 3 608000 25 44 755028 7 20 755126 21 39
600125 23 24 608000 25 49 755029 11 25 755126 23 31
600125 25 28 608002 9 6 755029 17 19 755126 25 33

From the library of: Superio ing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superiov@wing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



NI A EERK =
Aft T553-0002 KPRMESXEM 5-7-2 TEL (06)6458-4739
FAX (06)6454-8785

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.
5-7-2, Sagisu, Fukushima-ku, Osaka 553-0002, Japan.  Phone :(06)6458-4739

Telefax:(06)6458-8785

Cat. No. 9621 A (C October 2000 Printed in Japan

CON—=YHHOJICEHEINTLBIRBIG . URDIEHFELLEET DI ENBDET,
The description in this PARTS CATALOG is subject to change without notice.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	POWER AND CONTROL BOX
	LIST

	BL512.513.514.515.524.525.614.615.624.625RELAY CORD
	LIST

	BL528.529 RELAY CORD
	LIST

	FILTER REGULATOR & SOLENOID VALVE
	LIST

	MULTI SOCKET
	LIST

	AIR CYLINDER (CONDENSED STITCH)
	LIST

	FILTER REGULATOR & SOLENOID VALVE
	LIST

	BL528.529 MULTI SOCKET
	LIST

	WASTE RECEPTACLE
	LIST

	DUST DRUM
	LIST

	BL528 WASTE RECEPTACLE
	LIST

	BL529 DUST DRUM
	LIST

	TABLE & MOTOR
	LIST

	TREADLE & SWITCH
	LIST

	MULTI PLUG
	LIST

	MULTI PLUG FOR HEAVY WEIGHT FABRIC
	LIST

	FINGER DRIVE MECHANISM
	LIST

	THREAD CHAIN CLAMP MECHANISM(1-NEEDLE)
	LIST

	THREAD CHAIN CLAMP MECHANISM(2-NEEDLE)
	LIST

	THREAD TENSION MECHANISM (1-NEEDLE)
	LIST

	THREAD TENSION MECHANISM (2-NEEDLE)
	LIST

	SENSOR SET
	LIST

	AIR BLOWER & RELATED PARTS
	LIST

	AIR CYLINDER
	LIST

	CHAIN CUTTER
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS
	LIST

	BL500 GAUGE PARTS LIST
	BL500 GAUGE PARTS LIST
	BL600 GAUGE PARTS LIST
	INDEX



